Notes

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR EVENTS 20/21

Events

Maprun Nailsworth

Maprun Bussage

Maprun Sling

Maprun Wyman's Brook
Maprun Lydney

Chalford WNL

Chalford Score

Painswick WNL

Maprun Woodmancote
Maprun Stroud

Barrow Wake

Huntley

Maprun Thornbury

Maprun Upton St Leonards
Coopers Hill

Maprun St Briavels Common
Maprun Painswick
Cheltenham Urban
Maprun Robinswood
Maprun Frampton on Severn
Maprun Penyard and Chase
Toadsmoor

Maprun Cleeve Foothills
Stroud Urban

Maprun Cinderford
Cheltenham Racecourse
Maprun Tetbury

Maprun Kymin
Sheepscombe

Selsey Common Relay
Maprun Ruardean

Totals

Income Expenditure

153.70
157.53
192.33
112.96
302.98
274.41
532.50
335.19
77.66
103.40
1,027.58
1,279.96
166.53
149.73
1,207.98
195.11
173.83
391.90
132.00
187.80
96.20
698.32
88.30
698.22
142.28
2,160.00
88.22
116.76
758.16
261.00
151.60

12,414.14

Excess of general expenditure over income

Total Income

0.00
0.00
16.00
0.00
0.00
143.60
183.00
143.40
0.00
0.00
386.40
1461.85
73.50
65.10
611.20
81.90
52.50
195.90
58.80
81.90
31.50
245.70
37.80
253.80
63.00
2212.49
37.80
54.60
443.80
90.30
65.10

7090.94

Surplus
153.70
157.53
176.33
112.96
302.98
130.81
349.50
191.79

77.66
103.40
641.18

-181.89

93.03

84.63
596.78
113.21
121.33
196.00

73.20
105.90

64.70
452.62

50.50
444 .42

79.28

-52.49

50.42

62.16
314.36
170.70

86.50

5,323.20
3,404.07

1,919.13

Some income and expenditure for these events had not been processed by
31/08/2021 so does not appear in the year end accounts, but is included here.

Income and expenditure for events includes entry fees minus processing charges,
payments to landowners, levies to British Orienteering and SWOA and organisers'
expenses. Excludes mapping costs, map printing costs, advertising, insurance

etc.

It should be noted that very few organisers, planners and controllers have claimed

their expenses this year.
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