## **INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR EVENTS 20/21**

	Events	Income	Expenditure	Surplus	
	Maprun Nailsworth	153.70	0.00	153.70	
	Maprun Bussage	157.53	0.00	157.53	
	Maprun Sling	192.33	16.00	176.33	
	Maprun Wyman's Brook	112.96	0.00	112.96	
	Maprun Lydney	302.98	0.00	302.98	
	Chalford WNL	274.41	143.60	130.81	
	Chalford Score	532.50	183.00	349.50	
	Painswick WNL	335.19	143.40	191.79	
	Maprun Woodmancote	77.66	0.00	77.66	
	Maprun Stroud	103.40	0.00	103.40	
	Barrow Wake	1,027.58	386.40	641.18	
	Huntley	1,279.96	1461.85	-181.89	
	Maprun Thornbury	166.53	73.50	93.03	
	Maprun Upton St Leonards	149.73	65.10	84.63	
	Coopers Hill	1,207.98	611.20	596.78	
	Maprun St Briavels Common	195.11	81.90	113.21	
	Maprun Painswick	173.83	52.50	121.33	
	Cheltenham Urban	391.90	195.90	196.00	
	Maprun Robinswood	132.00	58.80	73.20	
	Maprun Frampton on Severn	187.80	81.90	105.90	
	Maprun Penyard and Chase	96.20	31.50	64.70	
*	Toadsmoor	698.32	245.70	452.62	
*	Maprun Cleeve Foothills	88.30	37.80	50.50	
*	Stroud Urban	698.22	253.80	444.42	
*	Maprun Cinderford	142.28	63.00	79.28	
*	Cheltenham Racecourse	2,160.00	2212.49	-52.49	
*	Maprun Tetbury	88.22	37.80	50.42	
*	Maprun Kymin	116.76	54.60	62.16	
*	Sheepscombe	758.16	443.80	314.36	
*	Selsey Common Relay	261.00	90.30	170.70	
*	Maprun Ruardean	151.60	65.10	86.50	
	Totals	12,414.14	7090.94	5,323.20	
	Excess of general expenditure over income		3,404.07		
	Total Income			1,919.13	
*	Some income and expenditure for these events had not been processed by				

## <u>Notes</u>

\*

\* Some income and expenditure for these events had not been processed by 31/08/2021 so does not appear in the year end accounts, but is included here.

Income and expenditure for events includes entry fees minus processing charges, payments to landowners, levies to British Orienteering and SWOA and organisers' expenses. Excludes mapping costs, map printing costs, advertising, insurance etc.

It should be noted that very few organisers, planners and controllers have claimed their expenses this year.